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Section F: Funding body grants

Recurrent grants (included in income on receipt)
Teaching
Research
Non-formula funding:
HEFCE transitional funding (re colleges)
Copyright Libraries
Widening participation
Subjects in low demand
Clinical Pay and Pensions

Specific grants (included in income to the extent of expenditure in the year)

Amounts received in year:
Higher Education Innovation Fund
Teaching quality enhancement
Research support libraries
Veterinary Research Training Initiative
Aimbhigher
Capital Investment Fund (CIF)
Scientific Research Investment Fund (SRIF)
Project Capital Allocations
Research Capital Allocation
Joint Information Systems committee (JISC)
Revolving Green Fund
Others

Grants received from Higher Education Funding Council for England
(HEFCE) — excluding funds received as agent

Accrued grant to be received in future years: Matched funding scheme

Specific grants deferred
Net transfer to creditors for deferred income
Deferred capital grants — equipment and furniture
Deferred capital grants — buildings

Deferred capital grants released in year
Released to match depreciation — equipment and furniture
Released to match depreciation — buildings

Total HEFCE grants included in income

2009
£000

62,358
111,559

371
1,115
129

175,532

2,160
512
212
444
585

40,560

915
300
406

221,626

2,750

(21,717
@11)
(12,278)

189,970

5,407
9,723

202,350

12 January 2010

2008
£000

61,170
106,797

744
1,515
664
115
94

172,099

1,952
578
360
667
475

8,894

28,502

4,867

2,193
503

298

221,388

1,786
(7,939)
(30,809)
184,426

5,918
8,739

199,083





