Section	F:	<b>Funding</b>	body	grants
Section		1 41141115	Doug	Similes

Section F: Funding body grants	• • • •	****
	2009	2008
	£000	£000
Recurrent grants (included in income on receipt)		
Teaching	62,358	61,170
Research	111,559	106,797
Non-formula funding:	,	
HEFCE transitional funding (re colleges)	_	744
Copyright Libraries	_	1,515
Widening participation	371	664
Subjects in low demand	1,115	1,115
		,
Clinical Pay and Pensions	129	94
	175,532	172,099
Specific grants (included in income to the extent of expenditure in the year)		
Amounts received in year:		
Higher Education Innovation Fund	2,160	1,952
Teaching quality enhancement	512	578
Research support libraries	212	360
Veterinary Research Training Initiative	444	667
Aimhigher	585	475
Capital Investment Fund (CIF)	40,560	8,894
Scientific Research Investment Fund (SRIF)	_	28,502
Project Capital Allocations	_	4,867
Research Capital Allocation	_	2,193
Joint Information Systems committee (JISC)	915	503
Revolving Green Fund	300	_
Others	406	298
others	100	270
Grants received from Higher Education Funding Council for England		
(HEFCE) – excluding funds received as agent	221,626	221,388
(TIEFCE) – excluding funds received as agent	221,020	221,366
Accrued grant to be received in future years: Matched funding scheme	2,750	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	
Specific grants deferred		
Net transfer to creditors for deferred income	(21,717)	1,786
Deferred capital grants – equipment and furniture	(411)	(7,939)
Deferred capital grants – buildings	(12,278)	(30,809)
Deterred capital grants – buildings	(12,270)	(30,607)
	189,970	184,426
Deferred capital grants released in year	105,570	101,120
Released to match depreciation – equipment and furniture	5,407	5,918
	9,723	8,739
Released to match depreciation – buildings	9,723	0,/39
Total HEFCE grants included in income	202,350	199,083
Total TIET CE grants included in income		177,003